BOIL WATER NOTICE HAS BEEN LIFTED

To the Residents of the Village of Vermontville

It is no longer necessary to use bottled water or boil water before drinking it.

No Coliform bacteria have been detected in follow-up testing of the system’s water. This, in addition to treatment made to the system, indicates that the water is now safe to drink.

This was done as a precautionary measure and the system did not contain any form of bacteria at any time. Thank you for your patience as we worked through our system failure and the completion of the repair.

Customers with questions or concerns about the water should contact Village of Vermontville Department of Public Works at 517-726-1444.